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20 Safest Places in Oregon 2018 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Bandon 3,146 0 0.00 

2 Junction City 6,174 2 0.32 

3 Lake Oswego 39,318 15 0.38 

4 Sherwood 19,473 16 0.82 

5 Hubbard 3,421 3 0.88 

6 North Bend 9,806 9 0.92 

7 Aumsville 4,141 4 0.97 

8 Albany 53,701 56 1.04 

9 Umatilla 7,009 8 1.14 

10 Myrtle Creek 3,494 4 1.14 

11 Monmouth 10,282 13 1.26 

12 King City 3,945 5 1.27 

13 Corvallis 57,576 75 1.30 

14 La Grande 13,252 18 1.36 

15 Scappoose 7,236 10 1.38 

16 Mount Angel 3,569 5 1.40 

17 Newberg-Dundee 26,769 38 1.42 

18 McMinnville 35,125 50 1.42 

19 Tualatin 27,781 40 1.44 

20 Milwaukie 21,033 32 1.52 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Under 3,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Jacksonville 2,917 1 0.34 

2 Gearhart 1,580 1 0.63 

3 Banks 2,019 2 0.99 

4 Rainier 1,968 2 1.02 

5 Gervais 2,710 4 1.48 

6 Rogue River 2,289 4 1.75 

7 North Plains 2,158 5 2.32 

8 Cannon Beach 1,710 7 4.09 

9 Stanfield 2,083 9 4.32 

10 Rockaway Beach 1,387 7 5.05 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3,000 – 10,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Bandon 3,146 0 0.00 

2 Junction City 6,174 2 0.32 

3 Hubbard 3,421 3 0.88 

4 North Bend 9,806 9 0.92 

5 Aumsville 4,141 4 0.97 

6 Umatilla 7,009 8 1.14 

7 Myrtle Creek 3,494 4 1.14 

8 King City 3,945 5 1.27 

9 Scappoose 7,236 10 1.38 

10 Mount Angel 3,569 5 1.40 

11 Talent 6,558 11 1.68 

12 Baker City 9,764 19 1.95 

13 Molalla 9,245 18 1.95 

14 Tillamook 5,214 11 2.11 

15 Sweet Home 9,500 21 2.21 

16 Boardman 3,408 8 2.35 

17 Sutherlin 8,027 19 2.37 

18 Florence 8,857 21 2.37 

19 Phoenix 4,614 11 2.38 

20 Eagle Point 9,143 24 2.62 

21 Independence 9,854 28 2.84 

22 Reedsport 4,106 12 2.92 

23 Stayton 8,148 27 3.31 

24 Coquille 3,912 13 3.32 

25 Brookings 6,560 22 3.35 

26 Astoria 9,857 36 3.65 

27 Madras 6,800 26 3.82 

28 Philomath 4,691 18 3.84 

29 Milton-Freewater 7,011 30 4.28 

30 Lincoln City 8,798 48 5.46 

31 Seaside 6,726 71 10.56 

 

 



10,000 – 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Sherwood 19,473 16 0.82 

2 Monmouth 10,282 13 1.26 

3 La Grande 13,252 18 1.36 

4 Newberg-Dundee 26,769 38 1.42 

5 Tualatin 27,781 40 1.44 

6 Milwaukie 21,033 32 1.52 

7 Canby 17,823 28 1.57 

8 St. Helens 13,611 22 1.62 

9 Silverton 10,136 18 1.78 

10 Ashland 21,908 41 1.87 

11 Roseburg 22,505 53 2.36 

12 Forest Grove 24,520 62 2.53 

13 Central Point 18,525 49 2.65 

14 Lebanon 16,826 45 2.67 

15 Hermiston 17,377 47 2.70 

16 Redmond 29,870 82 2.75 

17 Dallas 16,152 47 2.91 

18 Cottage Grove 10,182 30 2.95 

19 Cornelius 12,515 37 2.96 

20 Prineville 10,053 32 3.18 

21 Woodburn 25,848 86 3.33 

22 Coos Bay 16,347 60 3.67 

23 Klamath Falls 22,436 106 4.72 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Over 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Lake Oswego 39,318 15 0.38 

2 Albany 53,701 56 1.04 

3 Corvallis 57,576 75 1.30 

4 McMinnville 35,125 50 1.42 

5 Bend 93,786 154 1.64 

6 Beaverton 98,897 172 1.74 

7 Tigard 52,524 101 1.92 

8 Keizer 39,397 79 2.01 

9 Hillsboro 107,433 268 2.49 

10 Grants Pass 38,082 103 2.70 

11 Springfield 62,318 169 2.71 

12 Gresham 112,466 386 3.43 

13 Salem 169,565 641 3.78 

14 Eugene 168,310 651 3.87 

15 Medford 82,792 376 4.54 

16 Portland 649,408 3,349 5.16 

 


